unlocking the potential of the brands of the Group in the rapidly growing sportswear
market in the PRC.

The Directors (including the independent non-executive Directors) consider that the
terms and conditions of the Subscription Agreement and the Bond Instrument are fair
and reasonable, on normal commercial terms and in the interests of the Company and
its shareholders as a whole.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the Company’s shareholding structure as at the date of this
announcement and upon full exercise of the conversion right attaching to the
Convertible Bonds ((i) excluding the 1.8% interest per annum; and (ii) including the
maximum quarterly accrued interest of 1.8% interest per annum at the Maturity Date)
assuming there is no other change to the issued share capital of the Company.

Upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds

Shareholders
As at the date of
this announcement

(excluding the 1.8%
interest per annum)

(including the maximum
quarterly accrued interest
of 1.8% interest per annum

at the Maturity Date)
Number of

Shares (Note (1))
Approx.

%
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%

Group Success
Investments
Limited 1,310,059,500 49.96 1,310,059,500 49.05 1,310,059,500 48.95

Ding Shui Po 60,675,000 2.31 60,675,000 2.27 60,675,000 2.27
Tan Wee Seng 280,000 0.01 280,000 0.01 280,000 0.01
The Investor — — 48,809,058 1.83 54,362,449 2.03
Public Shareholders 1,250,950,972 47.72 1,250,950,972 46.84 1,250,950,972 46.74

Total 2,621,965,472 100.00 2,670,774,530 100.00 2,676,327,921 100.00

– 16 –

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, the Company has an issued share capital of 2,621,965,472 Shares.

2. Upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds (including the maximum quarterly accrued interest of 25%

default interest rate at the Maturity Date), the number of Conversion Shares shall be 209,119,708 Shares,

representing approximately 7.98% of the total number of Shares in issue as at the date of this

announcement and approximately 7.39% of the enlarged total number of issued Shares upon allotment

and issue of such Conversion Shares, assuming that there is no other change to the issued share capital of